Negele Messtechnik GmbH ∙ D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz ∙ Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 ∙ Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49 ∙ www.negele.net
1
	 Application	/	Specifi	ed	Usage
Safe temperature measuring in pipes and vessels without opening the
process with prefabricated thermowells and build-in systems
Demounting the sensor without opening the process and without electrical
disconnection > avoiding downtime of the equipment at calibration and
maintenance!

The device agrees to following standards:
EMC directive 2004/108/EG.
You have to guarantee the EMC directives for the
entire equipement.
·
·
Negele Messtechnik GmbH ∙ D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz ∙ Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 ∙ Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49 ∙ www.negele.net
�
	 Process Connections Dimensions | Order Code
DIN 11850 series 2 / DIN 11866 series A
Type DN L [mm]
pipe
D x w
for insertion
length
ESF-G-DIN2-25 25 100 29 x 1,5 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-DIN2-40 40 120 41 x 1,5 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-DIN2-50 50 140 53 x 1,5 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-DIN2-65 65 160 70 x 2,0 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-DIN2-80 80 180 85 x 2,0 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-DIN2-100 100 200 104 x 2,0 TFP-... /037
DIN 11866 series B / ISO 1127
Type DN L [mm]
pipe
D x w
for insertion
length
ESF-G-ISO-20 20 110 26,9 x 1,6 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ISO-25 25 120 33,7 x 2,0 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ISO-32 32 130 42,4 x 2,0 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ISO-40 40 130 48,3 x 2,0 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ISO-50 50 190 60,3 x 2,0 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ISO-65 65 220 76,1 x 2,0 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ISO-80 80 260 88,9 x 2,3 TFP-... /037
	 Order Code build-in system ESF-G
	 ESF-G	 build-in system straight series
		  Pipe style
		  DIN2	 		 (see specification of pipes)
		  ISO	 		 (see specification of pipes)
		  ASME	 		 (see specification of pipes)
						     Diameter
						     25...100 	(DIN2)
						     20...80	 (ISO)
	 	 	 	 		 1"...4"	 (ASME)
									        Surface
									        0,8 	 Ra ≤ 0,8 µm
									        0,6 	 Ra ≤ 0,6 µm
									        0,4	 Ra ≤ 0,4 µm
	 ESF-G / DIN2	 	/ 40   /		 0,8
DIN 11866 series C / OD-Tube
Type DN L [mm]
pipe
D x w
for insertion
length
ESF-G-ASME-1" 1" 108 25,4 x 1,65 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ASME-1½" 1½" 120,5 38,1 x 1,65 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ASME-2" 2" 146 50,8 x 1,65 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ASME-2½" 2½" 160 63,5 x 1,65 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ASME-3" 3" 170 76,2 x 1,65 TFP-... /037
ESF-G-ASME-4" 4" 210 101,6 x 2,11 TFP-... /037
	 Dimensioned Drawing ESF-G-... DN25...DN80
sharp edged
w
D
L
Negele Messtechnik GmbH ∙ D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz ∙ Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 ∙ Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49 ∙ www.negele.net
�	 Process Connections Dimensions | Order Code
	 Adapter ESF-G1/2"	 	 	 	 Adapter ESF-EH
Im
m
er
si